STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HIDALGO RESOLUTION
CITY OF PHARR NO._R-2012-43

WHEREAS, the City of Pharr, Texas has received formal notification from the
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) on its FY 2012-2013
Consolidated Plan Allocation; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2012-2013 City of Pharr Consolidated Plan Allocation from
Community Development Block Grant has been set at $1,188,764 by HUD; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pharr desires to award funds to the activities in the City
as outlined in Exhibit “"A”.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE |IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF PHARR, TEXAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The Board of City Commissioners finds that the City of Pharr
hereby submits its FY 2012-2013 Community Development One Year Action Plan to the
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign any and all documents in
relation to The One Year Action Plan.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS OF
THE CITY OF PHARR, TEXAS on this the 19" day of June, 2012

CITY OF PHARR

%//M N B
LEOPOLDO “POLO” PALACIOS Jr.,
MAYOR

ATTEST

).

HILDA PERAZA, CITY CLERK




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
CITY OF PHARR 2012 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

HUD MATRIX CODE

03K

030

05D

O5E

14A

21A

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION
STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Street Improvements:
E. Bell, 281 to Veterans Blvd.
E. Anaya, 281 to Veterans Blvd.

FIRE STATION EQUIPMENT

Fire Truck Lights

PUBLIC SERVICES

Pharr Literacy Project-Cultual Arts

Su Casa De Esperanza-Early Childhood
Development

Nature Walking Trails Park

YOUTH SERVICES

Boys & Girls Club of Pharr
Good Samaritan-Youth Development
Special Needs Playground

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Valley Metro Transit System

REHABILITATION SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL UNIT

Proyecto Azteca-Rehabilitation of 7 single

units

GENERAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION

Planning & Adminstration

TOTAL $

W N Wn

$

APPROVED AWARD

275,000.00

85,000.00

20,000.00

8,275.00
211,450.00

75,000.00
8,275.00
165,011.00

30,000.00

75,000.00

235,753.00
1,188,764.00




