STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HIDALGO
CITY OF PHARR

RESOLUTION

NO. R-2012-43

WHEREAS, the City of Pharr, Texas has received formal notification from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) on its FY 2012-2013 Consolidated Plan Allocation; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2012-2013 City of Pharr Consolidated Plan Allocation from Community Development Block Grant has been set at \$1,188,764 by HUD; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pharr desires to award funds to the activities in the City as outlined in Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF PHARR, TEXAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The Board of City Commissioners finds that the City of Pharr hereby submits its FY 2012-2013 Community Development One Year Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign any and all documents in relation to The One Year Action Plan.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF PHARR, TEXAS on this the $\underline{19}^{th}$ day of June, 2012

CITY OF PHARR

LEOPOLDO "POLO" PALAĆIOS Jr.

MAYOR

ATTEST

HILDA PERAZA, CITY CLERK

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CITY OF PHARR 2012 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

HUD MATRIX CODE	ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION	AP	PROVED AWARD
03К	STREET IMPROVEMENTS		
	Street Improvements:	\$	275 000 00
	E. Bell, 281 to Veterans Blvd.		275,000.00
	E. Anaya, 281 to Veterans Blvd.		
	FIRE STATION EQUIPMENT	¢	05.000.00
030	Fire Truck Lights	\$	85,000.00
	PUBLIC SERVICES		
5	Pharr Literacy Project-Cultual Arts	\$	20,000.00
	Su Casa De Esperanza-Early Childhood		
	Development	\$	8,275.00
	Nature Walking Trails Park	\$	211,450.00
	YOUTH SERVICES		
05D	Boys & Girls Club of Pharr	\$	75,000.00
	Good Samaritan-Youth Development	\$ \$ \$	8,275.00
	Special Needs Playground	\$	165,011.00
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES		
05E	Valley Metro Transit System	\$	30,000.00
	REHABILITATION SINGLE-FAMILY		
14A	RESIDENTIAL UNIT		
	Proyecto Azteca-Rehabilitation of 7 single		
	units	\$	75,000.00
	GENERAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION	_	
21A	Planning & Adminstration	\$	235,753.00
	TOTAL	. \$	1,188,764.00